Support Services 109,838,686   533,222   19,804,819   420   (89,500,225)

Community Services 2,644,880   4,960   29,494   -   (2,610,426)

Nonprogram 43,607,621   760   525,612   -   (43,081,249)

Interest and Fiscal Charges 3,376,436   -   -   -   (3,376,436)

Total Governmental Activities 288,093,027$   634,562$   65,959,404$   420$   (221,498,641)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property Taxes 100,256,013

State and Federal Aids not Restricted to

Specific Functions 158,491,798

Interest and Investment Earnings 42,475

Gain on Disposal of Capital Assets 1,397,050

Miscellaneous 4,557,677

Total General Revenues 264,745,013

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 43,246,372

Net Position - July 1, as Originally Stated 46,553,880

Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle 212,770

Net Position - July 1, as Restated 46,766,650

NET POSITION - END OF YEAR 90,013,022$

Program Revenues

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET — GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
(13)

Other

Capital Governmental

General Projects Funds Totals

ASSETS

Cash and Investments 60,401,965$   16,774,839$   4,191,479$   81,368,283$

Receivables

Taxes 21,355,547   - - 21,355,547

Accounts 409,452 - 3,316 412,768

Due from Other Funds 8,114,721   2,999,409   11,942,911 23,057,041

Due from Other Governments 12,700,852   - 485,661 13,186,513

Prepaid Supplies and Prepaid Items 3,838,283   - - 3,838,283

Total Assets 106,820,820$   19,774,248$   16,623,367$   143,218,435$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 15,503,193$   510,251$   82,318$   16,095,762$

Accrued and Other Current Liabilities 9,111,459   - - 9,111,459

Due to Other Funds 14,738,910   4,530,071   3,788,060   23,057,041

Unearned Revenues 5,408 - 55,601 61,009

Deposits Payable 3,352,132   - - 3,352,132

Health and Dental Claims Payable 3,937,633   - - 3,937,633

Total Liabilities 46,648,735   5,040,322   3,925,979   55,615,036

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable 3,838,283   - - 3,838,283

Restricted 7,890,668   9,733,926   12,697,388   30,321,982

Assigned 1,600,000   5,000,000   - 6,600,000

Unassigned 46,843,134   - - 46,843,134

Total Fund Balances 60,172,085   14,733,926   12,697,388   87,603,399

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 106,820,820$   19,774,248$   16,623,367$   143,218,435$

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
(14)

Reconciliation to the Statement of Net Position

Total fund balances as shown on previous page 87,603,399$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net

position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial

resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 201,770,179

Some deferred outflows and inflows of resources reflect changes in